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Ronnie L. Stewart Funeral Service

GENERAL PRICE LIST
Effective July 1, 2019

Vidalia Chapel Glenwood Chapel
1722 Mt. Vernon Road 200 S. 2" Street
Vidalia, GA 30474 Glenwood, GA 30428
912-537-3044 912-523-5700

The goods and/or services shown below are those we can provide our customers. You
may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral and/or cremation
arrangement you select will include a charge for our basic services and operating
expense. If legal or other requirements mean you must purchase any items you did not
specifically ask for, we will explain the reason, in writing, on the statement we provide
describing the funeral goods and/or services you selected.

Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff........cccceeeeeeeieieceiecencececcecennees $2,385
Our fee for Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff includes, but is not limited to;
responding to the initial request for services; conducting the arrangement conference;
preparation of biographical and statistical data; preparation and filing of necessary
authorizations, papers and permits; coordinating with all third party providers of
additional goods and/or services; preparation and placement (not including cost, if any)
of obituary notices; overhead expense relative to our facility and operations such as
occupancy, administrative, insurance, equipment cost, etc...

250910 T2 10 10U 00 7 $775
Except in certain, special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be
necessary, however, if you select certain arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If
you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that
does not require you pay for it, such as an immediate burial or cremation arrangement.

Other Preparation of the Body

e Dressing & CasKeting.....ccccceieieeiieiieicnnieecsentecencsescecscsssessssassancss $195
¢ Washing & Disinfecting Unembalmed Remains.......ccccceceecennnanees $150
e Refrigeration (per day after initial 24 hour period).................... $ 50

(Our firm requires refrigeration of all unembalmed remains after 24 hours)

Use of Facilities, Staff and/or Equipment

e Visitation (any facility)...ccccceeiiieiiiniiniiniienieceenieccecsessescescsecsessances $335
e Funeral or Memorial Ceremony (any facility)....cc.cccceceencieiancanees $335
o Staff & Equipment for Graveside Ceremony........ccccceeeeeeceecencanes $285
e Facilities & Staff for Private Family Visitation.......ccceeecceecrecnennanes $185
e Staff and/or Equipment for Same Day Visitation (any location). $185

Use of Automotive Equipment & Staff

e Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home..........ccceeerececececececececennene $240
¢ FUNeral COACR....ueieieiiieieieietitiererereeeererecereececesesescssesesessssssossenes $240
o Safety/Lead Vehicle......ccccceiuuireiiniiniinnciecieniecnciesceccaecsecsescanes no charge
e Flower/Service Vehicle........cciuieiieiinieiieiinieceniecteceececcecsecacocancenes $85

(Additional fee of $2 per mile, one-way, for all mileage after an initial 25 mile radius)



Ronnie L. Stewart Funeral Service

GENERAL PRICE LIST
Effective July 1, 2019

Caskets $995 to $9,618

(A complete price list is included for your review)

Outer Burial Containers (Vaults) $995 to $3,785

(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)

Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home $1,020
This charge includes local removal of remains, necessary staff and services, authorizations and
embalming. This charge does not include visitation, rites or ceremony, merchandise, additional
automotive or transportation charges and cash advance items, if any, prior to forwarding the remains.

Receiving of Remains from Another Funeral Home $970
This charge includes limited services of the staff, temporary shelter and local transportation to the
cemetery. This charge does not include visitation, rites or ceremony, merchandise, additional automotive
or transportation charges and cash advance items, if any.

Immediate Burial $1775 to $11,393
This charge includes limited services of the staff, temporary shelter, care of remains and local
transportation to the cemetery. This charge does not include visitation, rites or ceremony, merchandise,
additional automotive or transportation charges and cash advance items, if any.

< Immediate Burial with Minimum Container $2,145

< Immediate Burial with Casket Provided by Purchaser $1,775



Ronnie L. Stewart Funeral Service

GENERAL PRICE LIST
Effective July 1, 2019

Direct Cremation $1,985.00
Local removal, without rites of ceremony, includes limited services of funeral director and staff, necessary
authorizations, transportation to crematory, crematory fee and minimum cremation container even
though one is not required by state or federal law. No cash advance items or additional goods and/or
services other than listed above.

Classic Cremation $2,490.00
Local removal, without rites or ceremony, includes limited services of funeral director and staff. Necessary
authorizations, transportation to crematory, crematory fee and minimum cremation container even
though one is not required by state or federal law. No cash advance items or goods but does include as
listed in general price list, other preparation, washing, disinfecting of un-embalmed mains, dressing,
cosmetology (if needed) hair dressing is done by our staff, placement of remains for viewing on stretcher,
table or other surface other than a casket for a private viewing for a reasonable period of time between the
hours of 9 AM and 5 PM.

Classic Cremation with Memorial Service, same day visitation, add $175.00
Classic Cremation with Memorial Service, other day visitation, add $335.00

Cremation with full Traditional Service, Oak Rental Casket $5,435.00
Local removal, full services of funeral director and staff, necessary authorizations, transportation to
crematory, crematory fee and container even though container is not required by state or federal law.
Embalming, dressing and casketing, cosmetology, one nights visitation, funeral service next day. No cash
advance items or additional goods and/or services other than listed above.

For same day visitation deduct $185.00 $5,275.00



Ronnie L. Stewart Funeral Service

GENERAL PRICE LIST
Effective July 1, 2019

Outer Burial Containers (Vaults)

Eagle Bronze Lined $3,785
Pantheon Copper Lined $3,675
Regency Stainless Steel Lined $2,640
Corinthian Marbelon Lined $2,340
7 Gauge Galvanized Steel $2,475
Seville Reinforced Polystyrene Lined $1,795
Sentinel Polystyrene Lined $1,280
Grave Liner $995

Serenity Casket Vault Combo

18” Sealable Casket/ Vault Combo $375.00
24” Sealable Casket /Vault Combo $525.00
31” Sealable Casket / Vault Combo $810.00

Charges from Vault Company

Opening and Closing of the Grave $1,000.00
Weekend/Holiday Fee $150.00
Coped Lot With Cement Floor $125.00
Remove Slab Fee $ 75.00
Re-Set Slab Fee $125.00
Re-cement Fee $150.00
Install Death Date Fee $150.00

Charges from Lakeview Memorial Gardens

Opening and Closing of the Grave $1,100.00
Weekend/Holiday Fee $200.00

Additional Goods and Services

Cremations Urns From $105.00
Airline Shipping Container Combo Unit $275.00
Airline Shipping Container Tray $225.00
Burial Clothing From $100.00
Tribute DVD Maximum 50 photos, additional photos $0.25 each $ 75.00
Additional Copies of DVD $ 20.00
Cap Panels $195.00
Cremated Remains Mailing Fee $ 50.00
Memorial Package (memorial book, cards, folders) $70.00
Memorial/Register Book only $ 23.00
Acknowledgement Cards (minister, music, and thank you) $ 10.00
Memorial Folders $ 37.00
Temporary Grave Marker $ 22.00

Disclaimer of Warranties
Our funeral home makes no representations or warranties about caskets and/or outer burial containers (vaults), other than those
made by the manufacturer, if any. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the goods sold with this
funeral service are the expressed written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturer thereof. The funeral hereby expressly
disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, relating to the caskets and/or outer burial containers (vaults), including, but not
limited to, the implied warranties of the merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.




Additional Transportation Cost from Vidalia

First 25 Miles are included in the Service Charge. Additional miles charged one way at $2.00 Per Mile

Memorial Medical Center in Savannah 66 Miles $132.00
St. Joseph/ Candler in Savannah 66 Miles $132.00
Savannah Hospice 66 Miles $132.00
St. Joseph Savannah 61 Miles $122.00
Savannah Airport 61 Miles $122.00
Jacksonville FL Airport 131 Miles $262.00
Atlanta Airport 143 Miles $286.00
Emory University Hospital Atlanta 149 Miles $298.00
VA Hospital Augusta 82 Miles $164.00
VA Hospital Dublin 16 Miles $32.00

Macon 53 Miles $126.00

Additional Transportation Cost from Glenwood

First 25 Miles are included in the Service Charge. Additional miles are charged one way at $2.00 Per Mile

Memorial Medical Center in Savannah 80 Miles $160.00
St Joseph/Candler in Savannah 80 miles $160.00
Savannah Hospice 80 Miles $160.00
St. Joseph Savannah 75 Miles $150.00
Savannah Airport 75 Miles $150.00
Jacksonville FL Airport 129 Miles $258.00
Atlanta Airport 133 Miles $266.00
Emory University Hospital 139 Miles $278.00
VA Hospital Augusta 90 Miles $180.00
VA Hospital Dublin 8 miles $16.00

Macon 54 Miles $108.00



Ronnie L. Stewart Funeral Service Glenwood Chapel Casket List

JEFFERSON COPPER

HORIZON GUNMETAL

COUNTRY PINE
CHESTERFIELD
TREEMONT
SUMMIT
SPARTAN
CLASSIC BLUE
PELHAM PECAN
ALLEGHENY CHERRY
AGEAN COPPER
NASHUA
AUSTIN

BLUE MIST
BARNWOOD
GEORGIA PINE
GOLDEN ROSE
OLYMPIC
ASCENT PEARL
COBALT BLUE
IN GOD'S CARE
WINSTON

K FLARE
RENTAL

COPPER

20 GAUGE

PINE

POPLAR

20 GAUGE

18 GAUGE

18 GAUGE

20 GAUGE

PECAN

CHERRY

COPPER

HARDWOOD

20 GAUGE

STAINLESS

OAK

PINE

18 GAUGE

POPLAR

20 GAUGE

18 GAUGE

18 GAUGE

20 GAUGE

CLOTH COVERED
OAK

THACKER

THACKER

THACKER

THACKER

THACKER

THACKER

THACKER

THACKER

THACKER

THACKER

THACKER

THACKER

THACKER

THACKER

THACKER

THACKER

THACKER

THACKER

THACKER

THACKER

THACKER

THACKER

THACKER
THACKER

85,273
$2,684
$3,302
$3,204
$2,275
$2,916
$2,986
$2,916
$3,575
$4,300
$5,273
$2,864
$1,994
83,575
$3,434
$2,975
$3,129
$2,653
$2,740
$2,975
$3,022
$1,275

$995
$795

*PRICE INDICATES RENTAL FEE AND NOT A PURCHASE OF MERCHANDISE



Ronnie L. Stewart Funeral Service Vidalia Chapel Casket List

JEFFERSON COPPER
REGENCY CHERRY

ASPEN POPLAR
BARNWOOD
LAUREL MAPLE
PILGRIM PINE
PECAN

CEDAR
ASCENT PEARL
SENATOR
BLUE MIST
GOLDEN ROSE
IN GOD'S CARE
AUSTIN
AMBASSADOR
SUMMIT
CHESTERFIELD
CARNATION
FREEDOM BLUE
TREEMONT
LANDRY BLUE
HARTLEY SILVER
WINSTON

K FLARE
RENTAL

COPPER
CHERRY
POPLAR
OAK
MAPLE
PINE
PECAN
CEDAR

20 GAUGE
20 GAUGE
STAINLESS STEEL
18 GAUGE
18 GAUGE
20 GAUGE
16 GAUGE
18 GAUGE
POPLAR
20 GAUGE
18 GAUGE
20 GAUGE
18 GAUGE
20 GAUGE

THACKER
THACKER
THACKER
THACKER
THACKER

MATTHEWS

SERVICE

SOUTHERN FUNER

THACKER
THACKER
THACKER
THACKER
THACKER
THACKER
THACKER
THACKER
THACKER
THACKER

MATTHEWS-AURC

THACKER

SOUTHERN FUNER

THACKER

20 GAUGE NON SEALITHACKER

CLOTH COVERED
OAK

THACKER
THACKER

$5,273
$5,250
$3,275
$3,434
$3,595
$3,858
$3,615
$3,125
$2,740
$2,727
$3,575
$3,129
$3,022
$1,994
$4,133
$2,916
$3,204
$2,677
$3,434
$2,275
$3,175
$1,775
$1,275

$999

§795

*PRICE INDICATES RENTAL FEE AND NOT A PURCHASE OF MERCHANDISE
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