

# RONNIE L. STEWART FUNERAL SERVICE

# GENERAL PRICE LIST

EFFECTIVE July 1, 2019

Vidalia Chapel	Glenwood Chapel
1722 Mt. Vernon Road	200 S. 2 <sup>nd</sup> Street
Vidalia, GA 30474	Glenwood, GA 30428
912-537-3044	912-523-5700

The goods and/or services shown below are those we can provide our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral and/or cremation arrangement you select will include a charge for our basic services and operating expense. If legal or other requirements mean you must purchase any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason, in writing, on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and/or services you selected.

### Other Preparation of the Body

Dressing & Casketing \$19	95
Washing & Disinfecting Unembalmed Remains \$1	
• <b>Refrigeration (per day after initial 24 hour period) \$</b> (Our firm requires refrigeration of all unembalmed remains after 24 hours)	-
Use of Facilities, Staff and/or Equipment	

### 

(Additional fee of \$2 per mile, one-way, for all mileage after an initial 25 mile radius)

#### Caskets

(A complete price list is included for your review)

#### **Outer Burial Containers (Vaults)**

(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)

#### Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home

This charge includes local removal of remains, necessary staff and services, authorizations and embalming. This charge does not include visitation, rites or ceremony, merchandise, additional automotive or transportation charges and cash advance items, if any, prior to forwarding the remains.

#### **Receiving of Remains from Another Funeral Home**

This charge includes limited services of the staff, temporary shelter and local transportation to the cemetery. This charge does not include visitation, rites or ceremony, merchandise, additional automotive or transportation charges and cash advance items, if any.

#### **Immediate Burial**

This charge includes limited services of the staff, temporary shelter, care of remains and local transportation to the cemetery. This charge does not include visitation, rites or ceremony, merchandise, additional automotive or transportation charges and cash advance items, if any.

- Immediate Burial with Minimum Container
- Immediate Burial with Casket Provided by Purchaser

### \$995 to \$9,618

### \$995 to \$3,785

### \$1.020

\$970

### \$1775 to \$11,393

\$2,145 \$1,775

#### **Direct Cremation**

Local removal, without rites of ceremony, includes limited services of funeral director and staff, necessary authorizations, transportation to crematory, crematory fee and minimum cremation container even though one is not required by state or federal law. No cash advance items or additional goods and/or services other than listed above.

#### **Classic Cremation**

\$2,490.00 Local removal, without rites or ceremony, includes limited services of funeral director and staff. Necessary authorizations, transportation to crematory, crematory fee and minimum cremation container even though one is not required by state or federal law. No cash advance items or goods but does include as listed in general price list, other preparation, washing, disinfecting of un-embalmed mains, dressing, cosmetology (if needed) hair dressing is done by our staff, placement of remains for viewing on stretcher, table or other surface other than a casket for a private viewing for a reasonable period of time between the hours of 9 AM and 5 PM.

#### Classic Cremation with Memorial Service, same day visitation, add \$175.00

Classic Cremation with Memorial Service, other day visitation, add \$335.00

#### **Cremation with full Traditional Service, Oak Rental Casket** \$5,435.00

Local removal, full services of funeral director and staff, necessary authorizations, transportation to crematory, crematory fee and container even though container is not required by state or federal law. Embalming, dressing and casketing, cosmetology, one nights visitation, funeral service next day. No cash advance items or additional goods and/or services other than listed above.

For same day visitation deduct \$185.00

\$5,275.00

#### \$1,985.00

#### **Outer Burial Containers (Vaults)**

Eagle Bronze Lined	\$3,785		
Pantheon Copper Lined	\$3,675		
Regency Stainless Steel Lined	\$2,640		
Corinthian Marbelon Lined	\$2,340		
7 Gauge Galvanized Steel	\$2,475		
Seville Reinforced Polystyrene Lined	\$1,795		
Sentinel Polystyrene Lined	\$1,280		
Grave Liner	\$995		
Serenity Casket Vault Combo			
18" Sealable Casket/ Vault Combo	\$375.00		
24" Sealable Casket /Vault Combo	\$525.00		
31" Sealable Casket / Vault Combo	\$810.00		
<u>Charges from Vault Company</u>			
Opening and Closing of the Grave	\$1,000.00		
Weekend/Holiday Fee	\$150.00		
Coped Lot With Cement Floor	\$125.00		
Remove Slab Fee	\$ 75.00		
Re-Set Slab Fee	\$125.00		
Re-cement Fee	\$150.00		
Install Death Date Fee	\$150.00		
Charges from Lakeview Memorial Gardens			
Opening and Closing of the Grave	\$1,100.00		
Weekend/Holiday Fee	\$200.00		
Additional Goods and Services			
Cremations Urns	From \$105.00		
Airline Shipping Container Combo Unit	\$275.00		
Airline Shipping Container Tray	\$225.00		
Burial Clothing	From \$100.00		
Tribute DVD Maximum 50 photos, additional photos \$0.25 each	\$75.00		
Additional Copies of DVD	\$20.00		
Cap Panels	\$195.00		
Cremated Remains Mailing Fee	\$50.00		
Memorial Package (memorial book, cards, folders)	\$70.00		
Memorial/Register Book only	\$23.00		
Acknowledgement Cards (minister, music, and thank you)	\$10.00		
Memorial Folders	\$37.00		
Temporary Grave Marker	\$22.00		
Diselsimon of Mitamatica			

Disclaimer of Warranties Our funeral home makes no representations or warranties about caskets and/or outer burial containers (vaults), other than those made by the manufacturer, if any. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the goods sold with this function in the spressed or implied, relating to the caskets and/or outer burial containers (vaults), including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of the merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.

## **Additional Transportation Cost from Vidalia**

#### First 25 Miles are included in the Service Charge. Additional miles charged one way at \$2.00 Per Mile

66 Miles	\$132.00
66 Miles	\$132.00
66 Miles	\$132.00
61 Miles	\$122.00
61 Miles	\$122.00
131 Miles	\$262.00
143 Miles	\$286.00
149 Miles	\$298.00
82 Miles	\$164.00
16 Miles	\$32.00
53 Miles	\$126.00
	66 Miles 66 Miles 61 Miles 61 Miles 131 Miles 143 Miles 149 Miles 82 Miles 16 Miles

## Additional Transportation Cost from Glenwood

First 25 Miles are included in the Service Charge. Additional miles are charged one way at \$2.00 Per Mile			
Memorial Medical Center in Savannah	80 Miles	\$160.00	
St Joseph/Candler in Savannah	80 miles	\$160.00	
Savannah Hospice	80 Miles	\$160.00	
St. Joseph Savannah	75 Miles	\$150.00	
Savannah Airport	75 Miles	\$150.00	
Jacksonville FL Airport	129 Miles	\$258.00	
Atlanta Airport	133 Miles	\$266.00	
Emory University Hospital	139 Miles	\$278.00	
VA Hospital Augusta	90 Miles	\$180.00	
VA Hospital Dublin	8 miles	\$16.00	
Macon	54 Miles	\$108.00	

JEFFERSON COPPER	COPPER	THACKER	\$5 <i>,</i> 273
HORIZON GUNMETAL	20 GAUGE	THACKER	\$2 <i>,</i> 684
COUNTRY PINE	PINE	THACKER	\$3 <i>,</i> 302
CHESTERFIELD	POPLAR	THACKER	\$3,204
TREEMONT	20 GAUGE	THACKER	\$2,275
SUMMIT	18 GAUGE	THACKER	\$2,916
SPARTAN	18 GAUGE	THACKER	\$2 <i>,</i> 986
CLASSIC BLUE	20 GAUGE	THACKER	\$2,916
PELHAM PECAN	PECAN	THACKER	\$3 <i>,</i> 575
ALLEGHENY CHERRY	CHERRY	THACKER	\$4,300
AGEAN COPPER	COPPER	THACKER	\$5,273
NASHUA	HARDWOOD	THACKER	\$2 <i>,</i> 864
AUSTIN	20 GAUGE	THACKER	\$1,994
BLUE MIST	STAINLESS	THACKER	\$3 <i>,</i> 575
BARNWOOD	ОАК	THACKER	\$3 <i>,</i> 434
GEORGIA PINE	PINE	THACKER	\$2 <i>,</i> 975
GOLDEN ROSE	18 GAUGE	THACKER	\$3,129
OLYMPIC	POPLAR	THACKER	\$2 <i>,</i> 653
ASCENT PEARL	20 GAUGE	THACKER	\$2,740
COBALT BLUE	18 GAUGE	THACKER	\$2 <i>,</i> 975
IN GOD'S CARE	18 GAUGE	THACKER	\$3 <i>,</i> 022
WINSTON	20 GAUGE	THACKER	\$1,275
K FLARE	CLOTH COVERED	THACKER	\$995
RENTAL OAK THACKER \$795 * *PRICE INDICATES RENTAL FEE AND NOT A PURCHASE OF MERCHANDISE			

## Ronnie L. Stewart Funeral Service Vidalia Chapel Casket List

JEFFERSON COPPER	COPPER	THACKER	\$5,273
REGENCY CHERRY	CHERRY	THACKER	\$5,250
ASPEN POPLAR	POPLAR	THACKER	\$3,275
BARNWOOD	ОАК	THACKER	\$3,434
LAUREL MAPLE	MAPLE	THACKER	\$3,595
PILGRIM PINE	PINE	MATTHEWS	\$3 <i>,</i> 858
PECAN	PECAN	SERVICE	\$3,615
CEDAR	CEDAR	SOUTHERN FUNER	\$3,125
ASCENT PEARL	20 GAUGE	THACKER	\$2 <i>,</i> 740
SENATOR	20 GAUGE	THACKER	\$2,727
BLUE MIST	STAINLESS STEEL	THACKER	\$3 <i>,</i> 575
GOLDEN ROSE	18 GAUGE	THACKER	\$3 <i>,</i> 129
IN GOD'S CARE	18 GAUGE	THACKER	\$3 <i>,</i> 022
AUSTIN	20 GAUGE	THACKER	\$1 <i>,</i> 994
AMBASSADOR	16 GAUGE	THACKER	\$4,133
SUMMIT	18 GAUGE	THACKER	\$2 <i>,</i> 916
CHESTERFIELD	POPLAR	THACKER	\$3 <i>,</i> 204
CARNATION	20 GAUGE	THACKER	\$2,677
FREEDOM BLUE	18 GAUGE	MATTHEWS-AURO	\$3,434
TREEMONT	20 GAUGE	THACKER	\$2,275
LANDRY BLUE	18 GAUGE	SOUTHERN FUNER	\$3,175
HARTLEY SILVER	20 GAUGE	THACKER	\$1,775
WINSTON	20 GAUGE NON SEAL	THACKER	\$1,275
K FLARE	CLOTH COVERED	THACKER	\$999
RENTAL	ОАК	THACKER	\$795 *

\*PRICE INDICATES RENTAL FEE AND NOT A PURCHASE OF MERCHANDISE